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LAN Member Certifications Title Company
Office Location / 
Territory Address Email OBA or Alternate Email                              Cell Phone Office Phone Website Bio B/D

Corporate

Catherine Varner Executive Director Legacy Advisors Network  National
1116 Vista Park Drive, Suite A             
Forest, VA 24551-5025

catherine.varner@legacyadvisorsnetwork.com chvarner@gmail.com 434-444-0130 www.legacyadvisorsnetwork.com Click here

Executive Committee

Joe Scheid AIF®, CEPA®, CFBS, CLTC Co-Founder Legacy Business Advisors Arizona Arizona
8767 E. Via de Ventura, Ste 100A    
Scottsdale, AZ 85258

joe@legacyadvisorsaz.com joeinvest@cox.net 602-697-4780 480-292-8116 www.legacyadvisorsaz.com Click here MMLIS

Paul Scioli CLU®, ChFC®, MBA, MSPFP Partner & Financial Advisor PFG Advisors Texas
4902 Lakeridge Drive                            
Lubbock, TX 79424

paul@scioligroup.com 806-777-0162 806-784-0165 www.scioligroup.com Click here MMLIS

Rick Scruggs CLU®, ChFC®, C(k)P Founder, CEO & Advisor Financial Designs Virginia, North Carolina
1116 Vista Park Drive, Suite A
Forest, VA 24551-5025

fscruggs@financialguide.com Ftsjr319@gmail.com 434-665-1855 434-455-1440 www.financialdesigns.com Click here MMLIS

Jason DeKeuster CEPA, CFBS Owner & Financial Advisor Northern Prairie Financial Minneapolis MN
550 Village Center Dr, Suite 400
North Oaks, MN 55127

jdekeuster@financialguide.com westwindj11@gmail.com 651-207-7672 651-371-6519 northernprairiefinancial.com Click here MMLIS

Members

Melinda Adams MBA, CEPA™ Financial Planner M&T Financial Partners San Antonio TX
10101 Reunion Place, Suite 360
San Antonio, TX 78216

melindaadams@financialguide.com melinda.adams@yahoo.com 210-701-9166 210-384-5393 www.mt.financial Click here MMLIS

Tommy Battle MBA, CEPA®, CFP®
President & Abundance Business 
Coach

Financial Designs Virginia, North Carolina
1116 Vista Park Drive, Suite A               
Forest, VA 24551-5025

tbattle@financialguide.com tombat2000@gmail.com 336-918-5554 434-455-1444 www.financialdesigns.com Click here MMLIS

Julie Bird CFBS, CEPA Co-Founder & Partner Cornerstone Wealth Strategies Texas
2273 E. Continental Blvd., Suite 120
Southlake, TX 76092

julie@cstonewealth.com 817-915-9521 817-488-0660 www.cornerstonesouthlake.com Click here MMLIS

Timothy Dougherty
MSFS, CFP®, C(k)P®, AIF®, CLU®, 
ChFC®, CLTC®, Certified Family 
Business Specialist, CEPA

Founder, CEO, Advisor
Biz Guide, LLC (OBA)                                    
The Financial Guide, LLC

Eastern PA
220 Gibraltar Road, Suite 350
Horsham, PA 19044

tdougherty@financialguide.com timothyjdougherty@comcast.net 215-815-1631 215-293-9323 thefinancialguide.com Click here MMLIS

Jason Goldy CFP®, ChFC®, CEPA Financial Planner TPG Business Planning North Carolina
4350 Congress St., Suite 300
Charlotte, NC 28209

jgoldy@financialguide.com jasongoldy911@gmail.com 704-231-9849 704-557-9693 carolinas.massmutual.com Click here MMLIS

Hough Johnson CLU®, ChFC®, AEP, CEPA Owner & Wealth Protection Specialist Business Transition Advsiors LLC Eastern Virginia 
222 Central Park Ave., Suite 1100
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

hough@houghjohnson.com 757-651-7953 757-493-4367 www.houghjohnson.com Click here MMLIS

Bennett Lebowitz CEPA President Pando Consulting Group Greater Memphis, TN
1945 Brigance Cv.                                
Germantown, TN 38139

blebowitz@PandoConsultingGroup.com blebo1004@gmail.com 901-233-8471 www.PandoConsultingGroup.com Click here MMLIS

Al Santosuosso CFP®, CFBS, CEPA Partner & Financial Planner
Commonwealth Financial Group    
OBA: The Santosuosso Group

New Hampshire & Boston
43 Constitution Drive, Suite 201
Bedford, NH 03110

asantosuosso@financialguide.com al.santosuosso@gmail.com 781-718-1715 617-439-4389 commonwealthfinancialgroup.com Click here MMLIS

Nathan Serven CIMA®, ChFC® Financial Advisor Capitol Strategies Texas
317 Grace Lane, Suite 250
Austin, TX 78746

nserven@csomtx.com nateserven@gmail.com 512-569-0542 512-637-6206 csomtx.com Click here MMLIS

Eric Terry CEPA Advisor
Northwest Wealth Strategies        
Horizon Business Transitions

Washington State, Alaska, 
Oregon, Utah, Montana

7525 SE 24th St, Suite 560A
Mercer Island, WA 98040

eterry@financialguide.com eric@horizonbusinesstransitions.com 801-310-6988 206-785-6424 www.northwestwealthstrategies.com Click here MMLIS

Ernie Volpahl CFP®, CEPA Senior Wealth Advisor East End Financial Group New York, New Jersey
114N. Main Street                                            
 East Hampton, NY 11937

evorpahl@eefgcorp.com ernievorp@gmail.com 516-509-6999 631-727-8111 https://AskErnieV.com Click here
American 

Portfolios/ 
Advisor Group

Brian Woolman CFBS, CEPA Financial Advisor
Legacy Value Advisors, LLC and 
Woolman Financial Group, LLC

Fort Wayne IN
 10445 Illinois Road
 Fort Wayne, IN 46814

brian.lva@outlook.com brian.woolman@woolman.com 260.602.3986 260-424-1125 www.woolman.com Click here MMLIS

Gary Woolman CFBS, CEPA
Founder & Retirement Income 
Specialist

Legacy Value Advisors, LLC and 
Woolman Financial Group, LLC

Fort Wayne IN
 10445 Illinois Road
 Fort Wayne, IN 46814

gary.lva@outlook.com gary.woolman@woolman.com 260.602.3984 260-424-1125 www.woolman.com Click here MMLIS

Steve Hopkins CPCU, ChFC®, CEPA Owner, Business Transition Advisor Charter BTA, LLC Pacific NW
1650 Devon Ln                                                 
Lake Oswego, OR 97034

steve@charterbta.com 503-200-4720 503-200-4720 charterbta.com Click here N/A

Prospective Members

Keith Kim CFP®, ChFC®, CEPA Managing Partner / Financial Planner
MassMutual Perimeter               
Trudence Advisors

Atlanta, GA
3720 DaVinci Court, Suite 150
Peachtree Corners, GA 30092

keithkim@financialguide.com 404-372-8874 404-704-3167 www.trudenceadvisors.com Click here MMLIS

Matthew Grace LACP, CLU®, ChFC®, CEPA Director of Business Overwatch First Financial Group (FFG) DC / Baltimore
7101 Wisconsin Ave, Suite 1200      
Bethesda, MD 20814

matthew.grace@ffgadvisors.com 443-694-6327 240-235-1393 ffgadvisors.com Click here MMLIS



LAN Fall 2023 Fly-In Contact List

Members Unable to Attend

Corey Basehore
AIF®, CEPA™, CFP®, ChFC®, CLU®, 
C(k)P®, CPFA®

Founder & Managing Partner
Polaris Advisors Legacy Advisors PA 
LLC (OBA)

Central PA
4000 Market Street
Camp Hill, PA 17011

clbasehore@polarisadvisors.net 717-571-3578 717-857-6586 www.polarisadvisors.net Click here LPL Financial

Lee Bowman MSA, CFBS, CEPA Founder & Financial Advisor Five Point Financial North Carolina
4350 Congress St., Suite 300
Charlotte, NC 28209

lbowman@financialguide.com bowmanecu@gmail.com 813-431-0215 704-557-9676 www.fivepoint-financial.com Click here MMLIS

Max Dembow CFP®, ChFC®, AIF®, CFBS, CLTC®
Managing Director & Senior Wealth 
Advisor

Legacy Business Advisors Arizona / 
DFG Private Client

Arizona
6263 N Scottsdale Road, Suite 140
Scottsdale, AZ  85250-5411

max@dfgadvisors.com 602.483.1450 480.538-2960 www.DFGAdvisors.com Click here MMLIS

Scott W. Eckart MBA, CEPA, CFBS, CPFA Founding Member Financial Advisor West Point Private Client Group Indiana
900 E 96th Street, Suite 300
Indianapolis, IN 46240

seckart@westpointfinancialgroup.com eckartadvisor@gmail.com 317-370-6733 317-705-8114 www.westpointpcg.com Click here MMLIS

Taylor Hodges CFP®, CExP Founder & CEO, Advisor Southern Capital Tallahassee, FL
2001 Thomasville Road, Suite B200 
Tallahassee, FL 32308

taylor@mysoutherncapital.com 850-445-2729 850-688-9079 www.mysoutherncapital.com Click here N/A

Robert Macnider CEPA Investment Advisor Representative Advisor Resource Group Southern CA
33302 Valle Rd, Suite 200
San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675

rmacnider@advisorresourcegrp.com rmacnider@hotmail.com (626) 589-8848 949-373-4965 www.advisorresourcegrp.com Click here MMLIS

Gerald Radican CLU®, ChFC®, CLTC®, CFBS Partner Veritas Financial Northern VA
1593 Spring Hill Road, Suite 500 E
Vienna VA 22182

gjradican@financialguide.com gjradican@vfwealth.com 703-729-0655 www.vfwealth.com Click here MMLIS

Mark Richards Managing Partner Cool Hollow Financial Pennsylvania
273 Lincoln Way East                
Chambersburg, PA 17201

mrichards@financialguide.com mrichards@chfpro.com 797-426-4093 www.coolhollowfinancial.com Click here MMLIS

David Stephens CFS, CFBS, CEPA President & Founder Legacy Business Advisors Mid-Atlantic Virginia Beach VA
222 Central Park Ave., Suite 1100
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

dave@lbamidatlantic.com 757-434-0656 757-490-3392 www.lbamidatlantic.com Click here MMLIS

Diane Thomas CFBS Co-Founder Legacy Advisors Arizona Arizona
8767 E. Via de Ventura, Ste 100A 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258

diane@legacyadvisorsaz.com dtt@cox.net 480-570-6201 480-292-8116 www.legacyadvisorsaz.com Click here MMLIS

Sponsors / Presenters Company Title Email Phone Website

Scott Snider EPI President
ssnider@EXIT-PLANNING-
INSTITUTE.ORG

(216) 712-4244 exit-planning-institute.org

Paige Wysocki EPI Director of Marketing
pwysocki@EXIT-PLANNING-
INSTITUTE.ORG

(216) 712-4244 exit-planning-institute.org

Chuck Richards ValuCompass President and Founder crichards@corevaluesoftware.com
O: 802.473.3144               
M: 802.309.0241

www.valucompass.com

Brian Trzcinski, CEPA MassMutual
Director of Business Market 
Development 

 btrzcinski@massmutual.com 413.744.2828 www.massmutual.com/business

Jarrod DeSantis, BFA, CEPA MassMutual
Regoinal Director of Advice & 
Financial Planning

jdesantis42@massmutual.com 561.402.9618 MassMutual Field Net

Sharon Perhac MassMutual Head of MMFA Wealth Strategists SPERHAC26@massmutual.com M: 959.282.3567 massmutual.com

Zach Broyles Capitaliz
Senior Customer Relationship 
Manager

zbroyles@capitaliz.com 208-863-4851 www.capitaliz.com

Gina Shaffer Ash Brokerage MMLIA Institutional Sales Team Lead gina.shaffer@ashbrokerage.com
O: 203.298.4260               
M: 203.752.6516

ashbrokerage.com

Matt Erpelding, CLU Ash Brokerage Advanced Markets Team Lead Matt.Erpelding@ashbrokerage.com (260) 478-0725 ashbrokerage.com


